Rev. 0.1 3/11 Copyright © 2011 by Silicon Laboratories Si5xx-EVB
Si5xx-EVB
SI5XX SINGLE/DUAL FREQUENCY XO/VCXO
EVALUATION BOARD
Description
The Silicon Laboratories Si5xx evaluation board
contains the hardware needed for evaluation of the
Si5xx Single/Dual Frequency XO/VCXO.

Table 4. Si5xx-EVB Bill of Materials
Item Catty Reference Value Mfr Manufacturer PN PCB Footprint
1 6 C1,C2,C4,C
5,C6,C7
100N Venkel C0603X7R160-
104KNE
SM_C_0603
2 1 J1 Phoenix_2_scr
ew
Phoenix MKDSN 1.5/2-5.08 Phoenix2pinM_p2pitch
3 2 J2,J3 edge mount
sma
Johnson 142-0701-801 SMA_EDGE_p062
4 2 J4,J5 1by2_M_Hdr Salines Don't care Thru-hole, .1" pitch
5 1 J12 Jmpr_3pin Tyco 146225-3 3pin_p1pitch
6 2 R1, R11 127 Venkel CR0603-16W-127FT SM_R_0603
7 2 R3, R13 82 Venkel CR0603-16W-82R0FT SM_R_0603
8 4 R2, R6, R7,
R12
0 ohm Venkel CR0603-16W-000T SM_R_0603
9 1 R10 49.9 Venkel CR0603-16W-49R9FT SM_R_0603
10 2 R4,R5 4.99K Venkel CR0603-16W-4991FT SM_R_0603
11 1 R8 100 Venkel CR0603-16W-1000FT SM_R_0603
12 1 R9 1K Venkel CR0603-16W-1001FT SM_R_0603
No Pop
13 0 U1 Si53x SiLABS N/A 6_pin_SM
14 0 C3 10UF Venkel C0805X5R6R3-